
Table 1

2022 USATF COLORADO  
5 km CHAMPIONSHIPS 

November 19, 2022 
Pumpkin Pie 5 km | City Park - Boulder, CO

PLACE NAME BIB # AGE TIME AGE-GRADED SCORE AGE-ADJUSTED TIME
OPEN MEN 

1 Fernando Cabada                          218 40 15:59   
2 Elijah De La Cerda                       370 22 16:08   
3 Nathan Sloan                             1542 27 16:39   
4 Nicholas Sterghos                        2070 35 16:50   
5 Daniel Hanna                             656 18 17:50   
6 Neil McDonagh                            1055 41 17:56   
7 Giff Walters                             1752 37 18:36   
8 Eric Monda                               1122 43 18:48   
9 Flavio De Simone                         371 51 18:49   

10 Christian Guirguis                       636 29 19:11   
11 John Probst                              1308 55 19:20   
12 Rick Granquist                           2014 57 19:29   
13 Gerald Romero                            1400 51 19:32   
14 Chris McDonald                           1056 53 19:42   
15 Jon Teisher                              1659 47 19:55   
16 Andrew Simmons                           1524 34 20:02   
17 Jeffrey Mohrmann                         1119 41 20:14   
18 Carson Rickey                            1364 34 20:41   
19 Anthony Bruns                            196 43 20:58   
20 Jack Pottle                              1296 67 21:18   
21 Duane Rorie                              1404 53 21:59   
22 Christian Botting                        547 45 22:38   
23 Jay Littlepage                           958 63 24:11   
24 Michael Bowers                           168 56 24:21   
25 Jahmeer Sisson                           1535 11 29:36   
26 Kevin Holman                             729 66 31:14   
27 Robert Spell                             2038 60 32:39   

OPEN WOMEN 
1 Lily Mourer                              1159 18 20:05   
2 Elizabeth Claflin                        273 55 22:00   
3 Lori Todacheene                          1676 47 22:48   
4 Roxane Geisler                           567 53 24:14   
5 Tina Gini Larter                         2013 55 24:15   
6 Annmarie Kirkpatrick                     845 41 24:42   
7 Stephenie Scholl                         1475 60 25:53   
8 Rebecca Furuta                           533 44 28:02   
9 Kari Taylor-Romero                       1656 45 29:33   

10 Emily Inskeep                            2023 40 34:26   
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MASTERS MEN
40-44

1 Fernando Cabada                          218 40 15:59   
2 Neil McDonagh                            1055 41 17:56   
3 Eric Monda                               1122 43 18:48   
4 Jeffrey Mohrmann                         1119 41 20:14   
5 Anthony Bruns                            196 43 20:58   

45-49
1 Jon Teisher                              1659 47 19:55   
2 Christian Botting                        547 45 22:38   

50-54
1 Flavio De Simone                         371 51 18:49   
2 Gerald Romero                            1400 51 19:32   
3 Chris McDonald                           1056 53 19:42   
4 Duane Rorie                              1404 53 21:59   

55-59
1 John Probst                              1308 55 19:20   
2 Rick Granquist                           2014 57 19:29   
3 Michael Bowers                           168 56 24:21   

60-64
1 Jay Littlepage                           958 63 24:11   
2 Robert Spell                             2038 60 32:39   

65-69
1 Jack Pottle                              1296 67 21:18   
2 Kevin Holman                             729 66 31:14   

Age-Graded
1 Fernando Cabada                          218 40 15:59   84.67% 15:11
2 Rick Granquist                           2014 57 19:29   79.38% 16:11
3 Jack Pottle                              1296 67 21:18   79.34% 16:12
4 John Probst                              1308 55 19:20   78.71% 16:20
5 Flavio De Simone                         371 51 18:49   78.29% 16:25
6 Neil McDonagh                            1055 41 17:56   76.02% 16:54
7 Chris McDonald                           1056 53 19:42   75.97% 16:55
8 Gerald Romero                            1400 51 19:32   75.43% 17:03
9 Eric Monda                               1122 43 18:48   73.58% 17:27

10 Jon Teisher                              1659 47 19:55   71.63% 17:56
11 Duane Rorie                              1404 53 21:59   68.08% 18:52
12 Jay Littlepage                           958 63 24:11   67.39% 19:04
13 Jeffrey Mohrmann                         1119 41 20:14   67.38% 19:04
14 Anthony Bruns                            196 43 20:58   65.98% 19:28
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15 Michael Bowers                           168 56 24:21   62.97% 20:24
16 Christian Botting                        547 45 22:38   62.08% 20:42
17 Kevin Holman                             729 66 31:14   53.58% 23:58
18 Robert Spell                             2038 60 32:39   48.59% 26:26

MASTERS WOMEN
40-44

1 Annmarie Kirkpatrick                     845 41 24:42   
2 Rebecca Furuta                           533 44 28:02   
3 Emily Inskeep                            2023 40 34:26   

45-49
1 Lori Todacheene                          1676 47 22:48   
2 Kari Taylor-Romero                       1656 45 29:33   

50-54
1 Roxane Geisler                           567 53 24:14   

55-59
1 Elizabeth Claflin                        273 55 22:00   
2 Tina Gini Larter                         2013 55 24:15   

60-64
1 Stephenie Scholl                         1475 60 25:53   

Age-Graded
1 Elizabeth Claflin                        273 55 22:00   79.24% 18:36
2 Tina Gini Larter                         2013 55 24:15   71.89% 20:30
3 Stephenie Scholl                         1475 60 25:53   71.47% 20:37
4 Roxane Geisler                           567 53 24:14   70.36% 20:57
5 Lori Todacheene                          1676 47 22:48   70.03% 21:02
6 Annmarie Kirkpatrick                     845 41 24:42   61.61% 23:54
7 Rebecca Furuta                           533 44 28:02   55.47% 26:34
8 Kari Taylor-Romero                       1656 45 29:33   53.07% 27:46
9 Emily Inskeep                            2023 40 34:26   43.95% 33:31
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